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Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2013

Overall Results

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Total Pos

16 Oliver Hopkins Philip Hopkins Mitsubishi EVO 6 F 6:21 6:13 8:07 7:57 6:55 6:49 7:45 7:41 5:04 62:52 1

35 Harry Gardner Elliot Graham Subaru Impreza F 6:13 5:59 8:05 8:03 7:04 6:51 7:48 7:45 5:11 62:59 2

8 Brian Davis * Ian Davis * Ford Escort C 6:18 6:04 8:15 8:04 6:58 6:56 7:50 7:42 5:07 63:14 3

9 Richard Baker Roger Makin Ford Escort C 6:22 6:09 8:15 8:04 7:09 7:00 7:50 7:47 5:11 63:47 4

7 Andrew Graham # Peter Brennan Ford Escort D 6:27 6:09 8:18 8:08 7:03 6:53 7:54 7:47 5:10 63:49 5

10 Richard Davies # Gareth Wilcox # Ford Escort Mk2 B 6:19 6:02 8:14 8:01 7:06 7:02 8:02 7:53 5:15 63:54 6

51 Kevin Davies Jamie Evans Ford Escort C 6:25 6:10 8:25 8:12 7:05 6:57 7:55 7:48 5:14 64:11 7

26 Martyn Bouchier # Steven Wilcox # Vauxhall Nova B 6:16 6:04 8:13 8:09 7:09 7:06 8:05 7:57 5:13 64:12 8

6 Ron Aiken Brian Neale Ford Escort MK1 D 6:26 6:12 8:30 8:13 7:14 7:06 8:02 7:50 5:18 64:51 9

13 Colin Chiles Mark Woodcock Ford Escort RS C 6:34 6:20 8:29 8:23 7:23 7:10 8:07 7:55 5:23 65:44 10

23 James Nicholls # Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 C 6:31 6:15 8:42 8:30 7:26 7:13 8:14 8:07 5:23 66:21 11

11 Scott Barnes * Andy Hall * Opel Corsa B 6:27 6:10 8:26 8:13 7:17 7:04 8:00 9:24 5:25 66:26 12

15 Mark Holmes Lauren Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:33 6:20 8:28 8:35 7:30 7:22 8:16 8:08 5:27 66:39 13

17 Robert Hughes # Dave Tortoishell Ford Focus C 6:51 6:23 8:39 8:36 7:23 7:16 8:28 8:13 5:27 67:16 14

46 Lee Edwards Ben Crump Ford Mk3 Escort RWD C 6:45 6:15 9:18 8:32 7:23 7:13 8:17 8:14 5:21 67:18 15

19 Craig Cameron * Stuart Cameron * Vauxhall Nova A 6:31 6:22 8:48 9:02 7:26 7:16 8:23 8:15 5:24 67:27 16

33 Neil Fayers * Zoe Edwards Ford Escort Mk2 D 6:36 6:28 8:47 8:41 7:39 7:30 8:29 8:17 5:33 68:00 17

44 Andrew Thomas Carl Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:42 6:30 8:45 8:37 7:35 7:31 8:27 8:19 5:37 68:03 18

24 Adrian Smekks # Chris Neale # Ford Escort C 6:39 6:32 9:12 8:39 7:30 7:23 8:17 8:18 5:33 68:03 19

22 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigiskyte Peugeot 206 C 6:38 6:26 8:43 8:36 8:12 7:27 8:34 8:20 5:38 68:34 20

52 Lee Griffiths # Colin Felstead Peugeot 106 B 6:46 6:29 8:57 8:46 7:42 7:27 8:30 8:35 5:35 68:47 21

42 Max Hartley # Peter Grant # MG ZR 160 C 6:48 6:30 8:50 8:46 7:40 7:35 8:39 8:28 5:37 68:53 22

45 Roger Titley Chris Ransley Peugeot 205 GTi C 6:47 6:32 8:53 8:50 7:51 7:47 8:41 8:42 5:46 69:49 23

43 Simon Hunter # Dayle Tranor # Peugeot 205 Rally A 6:47 6:30 8:53 8:49 7:40 7:34 9:11 8:44 5:46 69:54 24

54 Paul Davis * Keith Richings * Vauxhall Corsa A 6:47 6:33 8:57 8:48 7:46 7:44 8:48 8:47 5:46 69:56 25

38 John Howells * Tony Bounds * Ford Escort Mk2 D 7:00 6:39 8:50 8:51 7:48 7:41 8:45 8:47 5:49 70:10 26

12 Mike English # John Darlington Ford Escort RS C 6:25 6:08 14:00 8:09 7:11 7:02 8:01 7:48 5:43 70:27 27

31 Robert Dillon Peter Weston Honda Civic B 6:48 6:35 10:20 8:41 7:43 7:45 8:39 8:25 5:38 70:34 28

32 Dave Thomas Daniel Phelps Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:22 11:30 8:23 8:24 7:19 7:11 8:27 8:07 5:18 71:01 29

57 Nigel Smith * James Lewis * Ford Focus C 7:05 6:48 9:22 9:07 7:59 7:47 8:51 8:53 5:51 71:43 30

67 Martin Walters * Courtney Walters Peugeot 205 GTi B 6:58 6:50 9:11 9:02 8:04 7:56 8:50 9:03 5:50 71:44 31

36 Stephen Bishop Jason Dunn Ford Fiesta S B 6:53 6:52 9:13 9:01 7:59 7:55 9:01 9:02 6:00 71:56 32

63 Chris Woodhouse Nick Jones # Peugeot 106 Rallye A 7:13 7:08 9:24 9:13 8:09 8:01 9:08 8:57 6:04 73:17 33

58 Jacob Watts # John Devenport Nissan Micra A 7:18 7:02 9:27 9:29 8:15 8:04 9:06 9:13 6:03 73:57 34

68 Andy Wooldridge Dood Pearce Hyundai Coupe C 7:39 7:18 9:46 9:31 8:21 8:07 9:14 9:18 6:08 75:22 35

59 Mike Wilding # Ken Lloyd Peugeot 306 GTi C 7:20 7:07 9:42 9:27 8:32 8:21 9:22 9:28 6:21 75:40 36

62 Craig King # Polly Peugeot 106 A 7:16 7:06 9:43 9:40 8:21 8:13 10:03 9:52 6:27 76:41 37

55 Jon Mitchell Mike Mitchell Vauxhall Corsa B 7:27 6:56 9:39 9:18 8:25 8:13 9:39 10:08 7:04 76:49 38

60 Paul Taylor Ryan Taylor Morris Mini A 7:40 7:26 10:02 10:03 8:36 8:25 9:33 9:29 6:30 77:44 39

65 Rob Nutland Alan Gilbert Ford Escort MK1 A 8:11 7:46 10:05 10:00 9:18 8:56 10:03 10:03 6:37 80:59 40

66 Christopher Jones # Matthew Dalley # Ford Escort Mk2 B 8:08 8:10 10:09 10:05 9:35 8:47 11:33 10:03 6:27 82:57 41

1 Mark Ellis John Morgan Subaru Impreza F 6:10 5:55 8:08 8:01 6:53 6:50 7:45 7:39 Gearbox

47 Sal Hijazi Tom Bishop MG ZR 160 D 7:07 6:50 9:14 8:52 7:50 7:39 8:44 8:52

41 Stuart Anderson * Jack Anderson * Toyota Corolla GTi B 7:00 7:03 9:35 9:18 8:10 8:09 9:11 8:59

3 Julian Jones Mikey Herritts Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:17 6:00 8:09 8:02 7:07 7:02 7:56

48 David Allinson Mike Todd Subaru Impreza F 6:51 6:54 9:16 8:57 7:58 7:45 8:48

18 Adrian Baker # Lindsay Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:28 6:35 14:00 8:31 7:23 7:18 8:25

70 Daniel Moss Andy Critchley Peugeot 106 Rallye A 7:24 10:35 9:38 9:26 8:13 10:59 9:28

25 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Subaru Impreza F 6:35 6:37 9:04 14:00 8:22 11:00 14:12

40 Guy Robinson * Jeremy Williams Vauxhall Astra C 6:53 6:43 14:00 8:51 7:38 7:32

4 Martin Hodgson # Tony Jones # Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:22 6:10 8:28 8:21 7:05

53 Adrian Mayall # Rob Hayden # Alfa Romeo 33 A 6:55 6:37 9:01 8:58 7:53

30 Darren Stanley Mark Fisher Ford Puma C 7:11 6:44 9:11 9:06 11:00

34 Graham Goodall Peter Gilbert BMW 325i C 8:52 7:16 9:39 10:08 9:36

69 Mike Griffin Martin Garner Peugeot 205 GTi C 7:18 7:02 9:42 9:26

64 Graeme Ross * # Jamie Vaughan Peugeot 205 A 7:23 7:05 9:34 9:46

20 Steve Harkness Paul Sanders BMW E30 325 D 6:41 6:27 8:50 14:00

49 Jason Douglas # Corrie Douglas # Vauxhall Nova B 10:24 6:54 10:39 14:00

2 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 F 5:58 5:43 8:26 Accident damage

21 David Jennings Neil Fuller Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:48 6:20 8:46

50 Bill Paynter Andy Hollingham Peugeot 106 A 6:45 6:35 9:11

28 Charlie Robinson Poppy Roscoe Daihatsu Sirion A 6:46 6:36 10:37 Accident damage

27 Darren Lever Alan Lever Peugeot 205 C 6:25 6:14

14 Lee Kedward Mark Newman Ford Escort G3 D 6:42 6:26

37 Pete Barlow Mark Dillon Ford Escort C 6:39 6:30

29 Chris Simmons Andy Stokes Ford Escort C 6:40 13:53

56 Mark Burton Toby Burton Talbot Sunbeam C 6:59 Clutch

61 Ian Davies Shaun Morton Ford Escort Mk2 D 7:28

39 Kevin Metcalfe Emma Kevin Vauxhall Astra GTE C

5 Gareth Hurford-Jones Richard Goring Escort Cosworth F Non starter

* = CMSG

# = Heart of England



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2013

Results By Class

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Total Pos

19 Craig Cameron * Stuart Cameron * Vauxhall Nova A 6:31 6:22 8:48 9:02 7:26 7:16 8:23 8:15 5:24 67:27 1

43 Simon Hunter # Dayle Tranor # Peugeot 205 Rally A 6:47 6:30 8:53 8:49 7:40 7:34 9:11 8:44 5:46 69:54 2

54 Paul Davis * Keith Richings * Vauxhall Corsa A 6:47 6:33 8:57 8:48 7:46 7:44 8:48 8:47 5:46 69:56 3

63 Chris Woodhouse Nick Jones # Peugeot 106 Rallye A 7:13 7:08 9:24 9:13 8:09 8:01 9:08 8:57 6:04 73:17 4

58 Jacob Watts # John Devenport Nissan Micra A 7:18 7:02 9:27 9:29 8:15 8:04 9:06 9:13 6:03 73:57 5

62 Craig King # Polly Peugeot 106 A 7:16 7:06 9:43 9:40 8:21 8:13 10:03 9:52 6:27 76:41 6

60 Paul Taylor Ryan Taylor Morris Mini A 7:40 7:26 10:02 10:03 8:36 8:25 9:33 9:29 6:30 77:44 7

65 Rob Nutland Alan Gilbert Ford Escort MK1 A 8:11 7:46 10:05 10:00 9:18 8:56 10:03 10:03 6:37 80:59 8

70 Daniel Moss Andy Critchley Peugeot 106 Rallye A 7:24 10:35 9:38 9:26 8:13 10:59 9:28

53 Adrian Mayall # Rob Hayden # Alfa Romeo 33 A 6:55 6:37 9:01 8:58 7:53

64 Graeme Ross * # Jamie Vaughan Peugeot 205 A 7:23 7:05 9:34 9:46

50 Bill Paynter Andy Hollingham Peugeot 106 A 6:45 6:35 9:11

28 Charlie Robinson Poppy Roscoe Daihatsu Sirion A 6:46 6:36 10:37

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Total Pos

10 Richard Davies # Gareth Wilcox # Ford Escort Mk2 B 6:19 6:02 8:14 8:01 7:06 7:02 8:02 7:53 5:15 63:54 1

26 Martyn Bouchier # Steven Wilcox # Vauxhall Nova B 6:16 6:04 8:13 8:09 7:09 7:06 8:05 7:57 5:13 64:12 2

11 Scott Barnes * Andy Hall * Opel Corsa B 6:27 6:10 8:26 8:13 7:17 7:04 8:00 9:24 5:25 66:26 3

52 Lee Griffiths # Colin Felstead Peugeot 106 B 6:46 6:29 8:57 8:46 7:42 7:27 8:30 8:35 5:35 68:47 4

31 Robert Dillon Peter Weston Honda Civic B 6:48 6:35 10:20 8:41 7:43 7:45 8:39 8:25 5:38 70:34 5

67 Martin Walters * Courtney Walters Peugeot 205 GTi B 6:58 6:50 9:11 9:02 8:04 7:56 8:50 9:03 5:50 71:44 6

36 Stephen Bishop Jason Dunn Ford Fiesta S B 6:53 6:52 9:13 9:01 7:59 7:55 9:01 9:02 6:00 71:56 7

55 Jon Mitchell Mike Mitchell Vauxhall Corsa B 7:27 6:56 9:39 9:18 8:25 8:13 9:39 10:08 7:04 76:49 8

66 Christopher Jones # Matthew Dalley # Ford Escort Mk2 B 8:08 8:10 10:09 10:05 9:35 8:47 11:33 10:03 6:27 82:57 9

41 Stuart Anderson * Jack Anderson * Toyota Corolla GTi B 7:00 7:03 9:35 9:18 8:10 8:09 9:11 8:59

49 Jason Douglas # Corrie Douglas # Vauxhall Nova B 10:24 6:54 10:39 14:00

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Total Pos

8 Brian Davis * Ian Davis * Ford Escort C 6:18 6:04 8:15 8:04 6:58 6:56 7:50 7:42 5:07 63:14 1

9 Richard Baker Roger Makin Ford Escort C 6:22 6:09 8:15 8:04 7:09 7:00 7:50 7:47 5:11 63:47 2

51 Kevin Davies Jamie Evans Ford Escort C 6:25 6:10 8:25 8:12 7:05 6:57 7:55 7:48 5:14 64:11 3

13 Colin Chiles Mark Woodcock Ford Escort RS C 6:34 6:20 8:29 8:23 7:23 7:10 8:07 7:55 5:23 65:44 4

23 James Nicholls # Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 C 6:31 6:15 8:42 8:30 7:26 7:13 8:14 8:07 5:23 66:21 5

15 Mark Holmes Lauren Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:33 6:20 8:28 8:35 7:30 7:22 8:16 8:08 5:27 66:39 6

17 Robert Hughes # Dave Tortoishell Ford Focus C 6:51 6:23 8:39 8:36 7:23 7:16 8:28 8:13 5:27 67:16 7

46 Lee Edwards Ben Crump Ford Mk3 Escort RWD C 6:45 6:15 9:18 8:32 7:23 7:13 8:17 8:14 5:21 67:18 8

44 Andrew Thomas Carl Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:42 6:30 8:45 8:37 7:35 7:31 8:27 8:19 5:37 68:03 9

24 Adrian Smekks # Chris Neale # Ford Escort C 6:39 6:32 9:12 8:39 7:30 7:23 8:17 8:18 5:33 68:03 10

22 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigiskyte Peugeot 206 C 6:38 6:26 8:43 8:36 8:12 7:27 8:34 8:20 5:38 68:34 11

42 Max Hartley # Peter Grant # MG ZR 160 C 6:48 6:30 8:50 8:46 7:40 7:35 8:39 8:28 5:37 68:53 12

45 Roger Titley Chris Ransley Peugeot 205 GTi C 6:47 6:32 8:53 8:50 7:51 7:47 8:41 8:42 5:46 69:49 13

12 Mike English # John Darlington Ford Escort RS C 6:25 6:08 14:00 8:09 7:11 7:02 8:01 7:48 5:43 70:27 14

32 Dave Thomas Daniel Phelps Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:22 11:30 8:23 8:24 7:19 7:11 8:27 8:07 5:18 71:01 15

57 Nigel Smith * James Lewis * Ford Focus C 7:05 6:48 9:22 9:07 7:59 7:47 8:51 8:53 5:51 71:43 16

68 Andy Wooldridge Dood Pearce Hyundai Coupe C 7:39 7:18 9:46 9:31 8:21 8:07 9:14 9:18 6:08 75:22 17

59 Mike Wilding # Ken Lloyd Peugeot 306 GTi C 7:20 7:07 9:42 9:27 8:32 8:21 9:22 9:28 6:21 75:40 18

3 Julian Jones Mikey Herritts Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:17 6:00 8:09 8:02 7:07 7:02 7:56

18 Adrian Baker # Lindsay Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:28 6:35 14:00 8:31 7:23 7:18 8:25

40 Guy Robinson * Jeremy Williams Vauxhall Astra C 6:53 6:43 14:00 8:51 7:38 7:32

4 Martin Hodgson # Tony Jones # Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:22 6:10 8:28 8:21 7:05

30 Darren Stanley Mark Fisher Ford Puma C 7:11 6:44 9:11 9:06 11:00

34 Graham Goodall Peter Gilbert BMW 325i C 8:52 7:16 9:39 10:08 9:36

69 Mike Griffin Martin Garner Peugeot 205 GTi C 7:18 7:02 9:42 9:26

21 David Jennings Neil Fuller Ford Escort Mk2 C 6:48 6:20 8:46

27 Darren Lever Alan Lever Peugeot 205 C 6:25 6:14

37 Pete Barlow Mark Dillon Ford Escort C 6:39 6:30

29 Chris Simmons Andy Stokes Ford Escort C 6:40 13:53

56 Mark Burton Toby Burton Talbot Sunbeam C 6:59

39 Kevin Metcalfe Emma Kevin Vauxhall Astra GTE C

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Total Pos

7 Andrew Graham # Peter Brennan Ford Escort D 6:27 6:09 8:18 8:08 7:03 6:53 7:54 7:47 5:10 63:49 1

6 Ron Aiken Brian Neale Ford Escort MK1 D 6:26 6:12 8:30 8:13 7:14 7:06 8:02 7:50 5:18 64:51 2

33 Neil Fayers * Zoe Edwards Ford Escort Mk2 D 6:36 6:28 8:47 8:41 7:39 7:30 8:29 8:17 5:33 68:00 3

38 John Howells * Tony Bounds * Ford Escort Mk2 D 7:00 6:39 8:50 8:51 7:48 7:41 8:45 8:47 5:49 70:10 4

47 Sal Hijazi Tom Bishop MG ZR 160 D 7:07 6:50 9:14 8:52 7:50 7:39 8:44 8:52

20 Steve Harkness Paul Sanders BMW E30 325 D 6:41 6:27 8:50 14:00

14 Lee Kedward Mark Newman Ford Escort G3 D 6:42 6:26

61 Ian Davies Shaun Morton Ford Escort Mk2 D 7:28

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Total Pos

16 Oliver Hopkins Philip Hopkins Mitsubishi EVO 6 F 6:21 6:13 8:07 7:57 6:55 6:49 7:45 7:41 5:04 62:52 1

35 Harry Gardner Elliot Graham Subaru Impreza F 6:13 5:59 8:05 8:03 7:04 6:51 7:48 7:45 5:11 62:59 2

1 Mark Ellis John Morgan Subaru Impreza F 6:10 5:55 8:08 8:01 6:53 6:50 7:45 7:39

48 David Allinson Mike Todd Subaru Impreza F 6:51 6:54 9:16 8:57 7:58 7:45 8:48

25 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Subaru Impreza F 6:35 6:37 9:04 14:00 8:22 11:00 14:12

2 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 F 5:58 5:43 8:26

5 Gareth Hurford-Jones Richard Goring Escort Cosworth F

* = CMSG

# = Heart of England



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2013

Individual Stage Positions

Pos SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Pos

1 2 2 35 16 1 16 1 1 16 1

2 1 1 16 10 16 1 16 16 8 2

3 35 35 1 1 8 35 35 8 7 3

4 26 3 3 3 7 7 8 35 9 4

5 3 10 26 35 35 8 9 9 35 5

6 8 26 10 8 51 51 7 7 26 6

7 10 8 8 9 4 9 51 51 51 7

8 16 12 9 7 10 3 3 12 10 8

9 32 9 7 26 3 10 11 6 6 9

10 4 7 32 12 26 12 12 10 32 10

11 9 4 51 51 9 11 10 13 46 11

12 12 51 2 11 12 26 6 26 13 12

13 27 11 11 6 6 6 26 23 23 13

14 51 6 4 4 11 13 13 32 19 14

15 6 16 15 13 32 32 23 15 11 15

16 11 27 13 32 13 23 15 17 15 16

17 7 23 6 23 17 46 46 46 17 17

18 18 46 17 18 46 17 24 19 33 18

19 19 15 23 46 18 19 19 33 24 19

20 23 13 22 15 23 18 18 24 52 20

21 15 21 44 22 19 15 44 44 44 21

22 13 19 21 17 15 24 32 22 42 22

23 25 17 33 44 24 22 17 31 31 23

24 33 22 19 24 44 52 33 42 22 24

25 22 14 20 33 40 33 52 52 12 25

26 24 20 42 31 33 44 22 45 54 26

27 37 33 38 42 43 40 42 43 45 27

28 29 52 43 52 42 43 31 38 43 28

29 20 44 45 54 52 42 45 54 38 29

30 14 43 54 43 31 47 47 47 67 30

31 44 37 52 45 54 38 38 57 57 31

32 46 42 53 40 38 54 48 63 36 32

33 50 24 25 38 47 48 54 41 58 33

34 28 45 67 47 45 31 67 36 63 34

35 52 54 50 48 53 45 57 67 68 35

36 45 50 30 53 48 57 36 58 59 36

37 54 18 24 36 36 36 58 68 62 37

38 43 31 36 19 57 67 63 11 66 38

39 21 28 47 67 67 63 43 59 60 39

40 42 25 48 30 63 58 41 60 65 40

41 31 53 46 57 41 68 68 62 55 41

42 17 38 57 63 22 41 59 66 42

43 48 40 63 55 70 55 70 65 43

44 36 30 58 41 58 62 60 55 44

45 40 57 64 70 62 59 55 45

46 53 67 41 69 68 60 62 46

47 67 47 70 59 25 66 65 47

48 56 36 34 58 55 65 66 48

49 41 48 55 68 59 70 25 49

50 38 49 69 62 60 25 50

51 57 55 59 64 65 51

52 47 58 62 65 66 52

53 30 69 68 60 34 53

54 63 41 60 66 30 54

55 62 64 65 34 55

56 69 62 66 20 56

57 58 59 31 25 57

58 59 63 28 49 58

59 64 34 49 59

60 70 68 12 60

61 55 60 18 61

62 61 65 40 62

63 68 66 63

64 60 70 64

65 66 32 65

66 65 29 66

67 34 67

68 49 68



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2013

Cumulative Stage Positions

Pos SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Pos

1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 16 1

2 1 1 1 35 35 35 35 35 35 2

3 35 35 35 3 16 16 16 16 8 3

4 26 3 3 10 3 8 8 8 9 4

5 3 26 26 16 8 3 3 9 7 5

6 8 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 6

7 10 8 8 26 26 26 9 7 51 7

8 16 9 16 9 9 7 7 51 26 8

9 32 4 9 7 7 9 26 26 6 9

10 4 12 7 51 51 51 51 6 13 10

11 9 16 4 11 4 11 11 13 23 11

12 12 51 51 4 11 6 6 23 11 12

13 27 7 11 6 6 13 13 11 15 13

14 51 11 6 13 13 23 23 15 17 14

15 6 6 15 15 23 15 15 17 46 15

16 11 27 13 23 15 17 17 46 19 16

17 7 23 23 22 17 19 46 19 33 17

18 18 19 19 17 44 46 19 44 44 18

19 19 15 22 33 19 44 44 33 24 19

20 23 13 33 44 33 33 33 24 22 20

21 15 46 17 19 46 24 24 22 52 21

22 13 18 21 46 24 22 22 52 42 22

23 25 33 44 42 42 52 52 42 45 23

24 33 22 20 52 22 42 42 45 43 24

25 22 21 42 43 43 43 45 43 54 25

26 24 14 43 24 52 54 54 54 38 26

27 37 20 52 45 54 45 43 38 12 27

28 29 37 45 54 45 38 38 12 31 28

29 20 24 25 38 38 47 47 31 32 29

30 14 44 54 53 53 48 48 47 57 30

31 44 25 46 48 47 31 31 32 67 31

32 46 17 24 36 48 36 67 57 36 32

33 50 52 38 67 36 67 36 67 63 33

34 28 43 50 47 67 57 12 36 58 34

35 52 42 53 30 31 12 57 63 68 35

36 45 45 36 57 57 63 32 41 59 36

37 54 54 67 31 41 32 63 58 62 37

38 43 50 48 41 63 41 41 68 55 38

39 21 28 30 63 58 58 18 59 60 39

40 42 31 47 58 55 55 58 55 65 40

41 31 53 57 55 12 18 55 62 66 41

42 17 40 41 69 32 62 59 60 42

43 48 38 31 59 62 59 68 65 43

44 36 48 63 62 59 68 62 66 44

45 40 36 58 64 68 40 60 45

46 53 67 28 68 18 60 65 46

47 67 57 64 32 30 65 70 47

48 56 30 69 12 60 66 66 48

49 41 47 55 60 40 25 25 49

50 38 41 62 18 25 70 50

51 57 58 59 34 70 51

52 47 69 68 20 65 52

53 30 63 60 65 34 53

54 63 62 34 25 66 54

55 62 55 65 40 55

56 69 59 32 66 56

57 58 64 66 70 57

58 59 68 12 49 58

59 64 60 18 59

60 70 65 40 60

61 55 34 70 61

62 61 66 49 62

63 68 49 63

64 60 32 64

65 66 70 65

66 65 29 66

67 34 67

68 49 68

69 69

70 70



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2013

Speed Trap - By Car (MPH)

Car Class Speed (mph) Stage Car Class Speed (mph) Stage

1 F 112.5 7 36 B 94.2 9

2 F 100.9 3 37 C 80 9

3 C 106.7 6 38 D 92.7 8

4 C 117.2 5 39 C

5 F 40 C 58.1 3

6 D 120.1 9 41 B 93.2 8

7 D 115.8 5 42 C 94.1 9

8 C 114.1 9 43 A 84.8 8

9 C 119.2 9 44 C 110.5 4

10 B 108.6 4 45 C 94.8 4

11 B 104.4 5 46 C 102.2 4

12 C 105.7 9 47 D 94.2 9

13 C 111.4 9 48 F 96.4 4

14 D 96.4 4 49 B 95.6 8

15 C 105.8 9 50 A 85.3 3

16 F 111.4 9 51 C 102.9 2

17 C 105.2 9 52 B 101.7 9

18 C 93.1 5 53 A 94.4 3

19 A 98.9 9 54 A 84.8 5

20 D 88.8 3 55 B 86.3 5

21 C 93.3 3 56 C

22 C 96 9 57 C 94 8

23 C 100.3 4 58 A 93.1 4

24 C 107.8 7 59 C 89.2 9

25 F 99.7 4 60 A 79.1 6

26 B 108.8 6 61 D

27 C 62 A 84.2 4

28 A 83.1 3 63 A 84.1 9

29 C 90.6 3 64 A 81.3 9

30 C 87.9 3 65 A 76.3 8

31 B 104.4 7 66 B 76 9

32 C 104.4 4 67 B 84.8 9

33 D 94.9 3 68 C 89.2 8

34 C 94.7 4 69 C 87.9 9

35 F 94.2 9 70 A 82.6 4

Data from unofficial speed trap, between J4 and J6 - E&OE



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2013
Speed Trap - By Speed (MPH)

Car Class Speed (mph) Stage Car Class Speed (mph) Stage

6 D 120.1 9 36 B 94.2 9

9 C 119.2 9 47 D 94.2 9

4 C 117.2 5 42 C 94.1 9

7 D 115.8 5 57 C 94 8

8 C 114.1 9 21 C 93.3 3

1 F 112.5 7 41 B 93.2 8

13 C 111.4 9 18 C 93.1 5

16 F 111.4 9 58 A 93.1 4

44 C 110.5 4 38 D 92.7 8

26 B 108.8 6 29 C 90.6 3

10 B 108.6 4 59 C 89.2 9

24 C 107.8 7 68 C 89.2 8

3 C 106.7 6 20 D 88.8 3

15 C 105.8 9 30 C 87.9 3

12 C 105.7 9 69 C 87.9 9

17 C 105.2 9 55 B 86.3 5

11 B 104.4 5 50 A 85.3 3

31 B 104.4 7 43 A 84.8 8

32 C 104.4 4 54 A 84.8 5

51 C 102.9 2 67 B 84.8 9

46 C 102.2 4 62 A 84.2 4

52 B 101.7 9 63 A 84.1 9

2 F 100.9 3 28 A 83.1 3

23 C 100.3 4 70 A 82.6 4

25 F 99.7 4 64 A 81.3 9

19 A 98.9 9 37 C 80 9

14 D 96.4 4 60 A 79.1 6

48 F 96.4 4 65 A 76.3 8

22 C 96 9 66 B 76 9

49 B 95.6 8 40 C 58.1 3

33 D 94.9 3 5 F

45 C 94.8 4 27 C

34 C 94.7 4 39 C

53 A 94.4 3 56 C

35 F 94.2 9 61 D

Data from unofficial speed trap, between J4 and J6 - E&OE


